
        Lowndes County Permit Fee Schedule                                     
 

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS: For the permitting of automatic sprinkler systems, the permit fee 

shall be as follows: ($50.00 minimum charge on all permits) 

BASE FEE: (MINIMUN) $50.00 

EACH RISER: $10.00 PER 

FIRST 1-10 SPRINKLER HEADS: $20.00 

ADDITIONAL HEADS ABOVE 10: $2.00 PER 

PUMP TEST: $50.00 

RELOCATION FEE: $30.00 

 

SIGN FEES: $50.00 minimum charge for all permits 

AREA SIGNS:  

0-40 SQ FT $50.00 PER 

41-80 SQ FT $70.00 PER 

81-120 SQ FT $110.00 PER 

121 SQ FT & OVER $150.00 PER 

 
PORTABLE SIGNS: (TIME LIMIT PER ZONING) $50.00 PER 

TENTS: (TIME LIMIT PER ZONING) $50.00 PER 

BANNERS: (TIME LIMIT PER ZONING) $50.00 PER 

 

COMMERCIAL NEW, ACCESSORY, REMODEL/REPAIR PERMIT FEES: 

Total valuation (cost of materials and labor) of Construction project. PLAN REVIEW 25% OF TOTAL FEE 

 

$1000 or less 
 

$75.00 minimum fee 

 

$1001 to $30,000 
$75.00 for the first $1,000 plus $6.50 for each additional thousand or fraction 
thereof, to and including $30,000. 

 

$30,001 to $100,000 
$275.00 for the first $30,001 plus $5.50 for each additional thousand or 
fraction thereof, to including $100,000 

 

$100,001 to $500,000 
$650.00 for the first $100,001 plus $4.50 for each additional thousand or 

fraction thereof, to and including $1,000,000 

 

$500,001 to $1,000,000 

$2270.00 for the first $500,001 plus $3.50 for each additional thousand or 

fraction thereof, to and including $1,000,000 

 

$1,000,001 to $10,000,000 

$3,770.00 for the first $1,000,001 plus $2.50 for each additional thousand or 

fraction thereof, to and including $10,000,000 

 

$10,000,001 to $100,000,000 
$24,572.00 for the first $10,000,001 plus $1.50 for each additional thousand 

or fraction thereof, to and including $100,000,000 

 

$100,000,001 and UP 
$56,660.000 for the first $100,000,001 and $1.00 for each additional thousand 

or fraction thereof. 

 


